Model Number
FAD Rating
Min./ Max. Working Pressure (PSI)

Engine

Tier Rating

Engine Control

Aspiration

Horsepower

Number of Cylinders

Cooling System

Full Load Speed

Fuel Tank Capacity (Gal.)

Fuel Consumption @ 0% load (Gallhr)!

Fuel Consumption @ 100% load (Gal/hr)'
‘without FuelXpert”

Compression Stages

Outlet Valve Configuration
Compressor Cooling System
Compressor Oil Capacity (Gal.)
Air Receiver Capacity (Gal.)

Sound Pressure Level @ 23 Ft.
Dimensions LxWxH (wheel mtd.)
Wheel Mtd Wet Weight ( Lbs.)?
Dimensions LxWxH (skid mtd.)
Skid Mtd Wet Weight (Lbs.)?

XAH 2250 CD6 Standard
2232cfm/175psi
58/195

2 CATC13
T3 flex
Electronic
Turbocharged
2 x 440
2x6
Water
1600

476

21

40

2x1
2x3
Air/Oil
42
86.6

83 dBa

n/a

n/a
20'x8x8.5
31,973

“Please ask sales representative for all undercarriage configurations.
30Offshore units include the following options: Aftercooler, spark arrestor and inlet shut down valve, a “DNV rated shipping container” and offshore paint.

XAH 2250 CD6 Offshore®
2232cfm/175psi
58/195

2CATC13
T3 flex
Electronic
Turbocharged
2 x 440
2x6
Water
1600

476

21

40

2x1
2x3
Air/Oil
42
86.6

83 dBa

n/a

n/a
20'x8x85
31,973

000

XRV 2000 CD6 Standard
1975¢fm/365psi
186/383

2CATC13
T3 flex
Electronic
Turbocharged
2 x 440
2x6
Water
1600

476

20.6

422

2x2
2x3
Air/Oil
39.6
75.6

83 dBa

n/a

n/a
20'x8x85
33,075

XRV 2000 CD6 Offshore®
1975¢fm/365psi
186/383

2 CAT C13
T3 flex
Electronic
Turbocharged
2 x 440
2x6
Water
1600

476

20.6

39.7

2x2
2x3
Air/Oil
39.6
75.6

83 dBa

n/a

n/a
20'x8x85
33,075




