

Model Number	XAH 2250 CD6 Standard	XAH 2250 CD6 Offshore <sup>3</sup>	XRV 2000 CD6 Standard	XRV 2000 CD6 Offshore <sup>3</sup>
FAD Rating	2232cfm/175psi	2232cfm/175psi	1975cfm/365psi	1975cfm/365psi
Min./ Max. Working Pressure (PSI)	58/195	58/195	186/383	186/383
Engine	2 CAT C13	2 CAT C13	2 CAT C13	2 CAT C13
Tier Rating	T3 flex	T3 flex	T3 flex	T3 flex
Engine Control	Electronic	Electronic	Electronic	Electronic
Aspiration	Turbocharged	Turbocharged	Turbocharged	Turbocharged
Horsepower	2 x 440	2 x 440	2 x 440	2 x 440
Number of Cylinders	2 x 6	2 x 6	2 x 6	2 x 6
Cooling System	Water	Water	Water	Water
Full Load Speed	1600	1600	1600	1600
Fuel Tank Capacity (Gal.)	476	476	476	476
Fuel Consumption @ 0% load (Gal/hr)1	21	21	20.6	20.6
Fuel Consumption @ 100% load (Gal/hr)¹ without FuelXpert™	40	40	42.2	39.7
Compression Stages	2 x 1	2 x 1	2 x 2	2 x 2
Outlet Valve Configuration	2 x 3"	2 x 3"	2 x 3"	2 x 3"
Compressor Cooling System	Air/Oil	Air/Oil	Air/Oil	Air/Oil
Compressor Oil Capacity (Gal.)	42	42	39.6	39.6
Air Receiver Capacity (Gal.)	86.6	86.6	75.6	75.6
Sound Pressure Level @ 23 Ft.	83 dBa	83 dBa	83 dBa	83 dBa
Dimensions LxWxH (wheel mtd.)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Wheel Mtd Wet Weight ( Lbs.) <sup>2</sup>	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Dimensions LxWxH (skid mtd.)	20' x 8' x 8.5'	20' x 8' x 8.5'	20' x 8' x 8.5'	20' x 8' x 8.5'
Skid Mtd Wet Weight (Lbs.) <sup>2</sup>	31,973	31,973	33,075	33,075

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup>Please ask sales representative for all undercarriage configurations.
<sup>3</sup>Offshore units include the following options: Aftercooler, spark arrestor and inlet shut down valve, a "DNV rated shipping container" and offshore paint.